# OP \$2965.00 4737663

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM691465

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (16)

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent		10/15/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ridley USA Inc.	
Street Address:	111 West Cherry Street, Suite 500	
City:	Mankato	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56001	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 118**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4737663	GAINRITE
Registration Number:	4292009	RITE-FACTOR
Registration Number:	4233783	THROTTLED UP
Registration Number:	4126886	DESIGNRITE
Registration Number:	3845097	SUMMIT
Registration Number:	3815310	OPTIPASS
Registration Number:	3815309	OPTIPASS
Registration Number:	3693474	HOMESTEAD FASTGROW
Registration Number:	3599886	HOMESTEAD CHICK-EN-EGG
Registration Number:	3569867	WAYNE
Registration Number:	3569866	WAYNE
Registration Number:	3452570	HUBBARD
Registration Number:	3452569	Н
Registration Number:	3408801	Н
Registration Number:	3408800	Н
Registration Number:	3390223	GAINRITE COPRODUCT BALANCERS
Registration Number:	3314796	COOL COMMAND
Registration Number:	3257093	OPTIPIG
Registration Number:	3129806	OPTICALF
		TRADEMARK

900659535 REEL: 007512 FRAME: 0858

I RADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2811456	CALF COMPASS
Registration Number:	2789620	PRAIRIE PRIDE
Registration Number:	2789619	MOTHER'S PRIDE
Registration Number:	2602695	LEAN VALUE
Registration Number:	2555520	COMPLEMIX
Registration Number:	2502428	PRODUCTS AND ANSWERS THAT WORK.
Registration Number:	2429079	CLASSICALF
Registration Number:	2340237	FEEDTRAC
Registration Number:	2249455	SUPERGAIN
Registration Number:	2239777	SHOW-RITE
Registration Number:	2205721	BRIGHTSTART
Registration Number:	2156953	SNOW COUNTRY
Registration Number:	2124337	ASSIST
Registration Number:	2089691	MIN-TECH
Registration Number:	2070663	SIRE GAIN
Registration Number:	2042759	MILKFLAKES
Registration Number:	2032835	LEAN START
Registration Number:	2006747	FIRST COURSE
Registration Number:	1987684	ASCEND
Registration Number:	1959164	MAX-E-LAC
Registration Number:	1946051	AMINO SCIENCE
Registration Number:	1903743	WESTERN GOLD
Registration Number:	1868794	PARAGON
Registration Number:	1864871	LEAN ERA
Registration Number:	1855075	MULTUM
Registration Number:	1785741	TRADITION
Registration Number:	1771724	
Registration Number:	1763987	NUTRIBITS
Registration Number:	1759423	BULLSEYE
Registration Number:	1726971	YEAST XTRA
Registration Number:	1716276	BAG OF GOLD
Registration Number:	1707720	BLUE RIBBON
Registration Number:	1707591	REAL MILK
Registration Number:	1702807	LEAN EXPRESSION
Registration Number:	1679152	GAIN XPRESS
Registration Number:	1678744	PROLIFIC SOW CONCENTRATE
Registration Number:	1674473	SMART CHOICES
Registration Number:	1657831	OPTISOW

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1655208	PROVISION
Registration Number:	1652125	ROASTIES
Registration Number:	1650292	GOLD MEDAL
Registration Number:	1650291	BUTCHER
Registration Number:	1647584	BEEF BRICKLE
Registration Number:	1643331	RUMA MIN
Registration Number:	1643322	OPTI-GAIN
Registration Number:	1641703	SUMMIT +
Registration Number:	1632876	
Registration Number:	1624412	NEXT STEP
Registration Number:	1623232	FAST START
Registration Number:	1578582	4TH DAY
Registration Number:	1572830	LITTER BUILDER
Registration Number:	1558326	PROSTOCK
Registration Number:	1547935	POWERBASE
Registration Number:	1544073	OPTICARE
Registration Number:	1529935	BREAKTHRU
Registration Number:	1521183	SHOW ME
Registration Number:	1501554	NUTRIPREME
Registration Number:	1458969	STOCKBUILDER
Registration Number:	1456746	OFF AND RUNNING
Registration Number:	1436608	OPTI-PAK
Registration Number:	1420339	FOUNDATION
Registration Number:	1411974	BAM
Registration Number:	1367296	ADVANCER
Registration Number:	1353654	NUTRI FERM
Registration Number:	1304671	HARVEST
Registration Number:	1299043	TITAN
Registration Number:	1284906	STRESS-ADE
Registration Number:	1276458	BEEF BALANCER
Registration Number:	1231624	KATTLYTE
Registration Number:	1226431	CALF RES-Q
Registration Number:	1224845	B-COM-EXTRA
Registration Number:	1211786	HOMESTEAD
Registration Number:	1207824	TRANSFORMER
Registration Number:	1207651	AMINO BALANCE
Registration Number:	1188327	STOCKADE
Registration Number:	1177525	T. C. ROCKETS

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1175394	LITTER GAIN
Registration Number:	1173889	HEADS-UP
Registration Number:	1169526	DARI-BLEN
Registration Number:	1150185	CALF-MATE
Registration Number:	1145885	WEIGHT LIFTER
Registration Number:	1071078	STOCK-LIX
Registration Number:	1044367	PRO-PEL
Registration Number:	0978751	STOCKMATE
Registration Number:	0941615	FRONT RUNNER
Registration Number:	0936864	LEAN BEEF
Registration Number:	0935454	KRUNCH
Registration Number:	0914115	BLOX
Registration Number:	0907652	SCHUMACHER
Registration Number:	0892745	TUNE-UP
Registration Number:	0883874	RUFF'N REDI
Registration Number:	0860891	CALF KRUNCH
Registration Number:	0849696	PURPLE RIBBON
Registration Number:	0843574	LEAN-CUT
Registration Number:	0744657	STOCKMASTER
Registration Number:	0641332	HUBBARD
Registration Number:	0621407	HUBBARD
Registration Number:	0400885	PROVICO
Registration Number:	0317588	UNIVERSAL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7043311000

**Email:** PTO\_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com, christinaquinn@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4700

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-4003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017625.004855
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Slaughter
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=2021 T&R of SI-T-16 from Bank of America, N.A., as AA to Ridley USA Inc#page1.tif source=2021 T&R of SI-T-16 from Bank of America, N.A., as AA to Ridley USA Inc#page2.tif source=2021 T&R of SI-T-16 from Bank of America, N.A., as AA to Ridley USA Inc#page3.tif source=2021 T&R of SI-T-16 from Bank of America, N.A., as AA to Ridley USA Inc#page4.tif source=2021 T&R of SI-T-16 from Bank of America, N.A., as AA to Ridley USA Inc#page5.tif

### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of October 15, 2021 ("<u>Release</u>"), is made by Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent ("<u>Administrative Agent</u>"), in favor of Ridley USA Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Third Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of May 18, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantor, Administrative Agent, and others party thereto and the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 14, 2015 ("Trademark Security Agreement") by and among the Grantor and Administrative Agent, Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Finance Parties, a continuing first priority security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral; and

**WHEREAS**, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on August 17, 2015 at Reel 5600 Frame 0603.

**NOW THEREFORE**, in consideration of the mutual promises and undertakings set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Finance Parties, and Grantor agree as follows:

- **SECTION 1**. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement or Trademark Security Agreement.
- **SECTION 2**. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Finance Parties, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:
- (a) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the continuing first priority security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including, but not limited to, the foregoing listed on Schedule A attached hereto, granted pursuant to the Security Agreement or Trademark Security Agreement; and
  - (b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Grantor's expense.
- **SECTION 3**. Choice of Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.
- **SECTION 4.** Capacity. Under this Release, Bank of America, N.A. is a party not in its individual or corporate capacity, but solely in its capacity as the Administrative Agent under the Credit Agreement, and as Administrative Agent, shall be entitled to all of the rights, privileges, immunities and indemnities granted to it under the Credit Agreement or other Loan Documents, as if such rights, privileges, immunities and indemnities were set forth herein.
- **SECTION 5**. Acknowledgement. The release of security interest granted herein expressly does not include a release of the security interest granted pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of October 15, 2021 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time) by and among the Grantor, Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent thereto, and others party thereto.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK; SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Finance Parties, has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Administrative Agent:

Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Liliana Claar

Title: Vice President

**RECORDED: 11/30/2021**